
Representatives Agency 11/20/2014 12/17/2014 1/13/2015 Email Phone
1 Dean Esserman Chief, New Haven Police Dept. ✔ ✔ desserman@newhavenct.net 203-946-6333
2 Francis J. Carino Office of the Chief State's Attorney A ✔ francis.carino@ct.gov 860-258-5826
3 Lara Herscovitch CTJJA ✔ ✔ lara@ctjja.org
4 Steven Smith DCF A ✔ steven.smith@ct.gov 860-560-5091
5 Christine Rapillo Office of the Chief Public Defender A A Christine.Rapillo@jud.ct.gov
6 Renee Cimino Office of the Chief Public Defender x ✔ Renee.Cimino@jud.ct.gov
7 Judge Bernadette ConwayJudicial A ✔ bernadette.conway@jud.ct.gov
8 Julia O’Leary Judicial ✔ ✔ julia.oleary@jud.ct.gov
9 Cynthia Cunningham Judicial ✔ A cynthia.cunningham@jud.ct.gov

10 Deb Fuller Judicial ✔ A Deborah.Fuller@jud.ct.gov 860-721-2197
11 Christine Whidden DOC ✔ A Christine.Whidden@ct.gov 860-692-7505
12 Merit Lajoie OVA A A Merit.lajoie@ct.gov 860-560-5031
13 Andrew Clark CCSU A A clark@ccsu.edu 860-832-1871
14 Renee LaMark Muir CCSU ✔ A LaMark@ccsu.edu 860-227-0130
15 Joseph Gaudett Chief, Bridgeport Police Dept. ✔ joseph.gaudett@bridgeportct.gov letha.logan@bridgeportct.gov
16 Louise Pyers NAMI ✔ criminaljustice@namict.org
17 Dora Schriro Commissioner of the Dept of Emergency Services and Public Protection dora.schriro@ct.gov
18 Leon Smith Center for Children's Advocacy A lsmith@kidscounsel.org
19 Thomas Flaherty Chief, POST ✔ Thomase.Flaherty@ct.gov
20 Sean Grant Manchester Police Dept ✔ grants@manchesterct.gov
21 Steven Marans Yale Child Study Center A Steven.Marans@yale.edu
22 Ann Smith AFCAMP A asmith@afcamp.org
23 Eric Osanitsch Windsor Locks Police Dept. A EOsanitsch@windsorlockspolice.com
24 Jim Rovella Chief, Hartford Police Dept. A policechief@hartford.gov
25 Brian Foley Dep Chief, Hartford Police Dept. A foleb001@hartford.gov
26 Neil Dryfe Cheshire Police Dept. A ndryfe@cheshirect.org
27 Derrick Gordon Yale A derrick.gordon@yale.edu
28 Valerie LaMotte OPM ✔ valerie.lamotte@ct.gov
29 Stephen Ment Judicial A stephen.ment@jud.ct.gov
30 Christene Mertes Hartford Police Dept ✔ mertc001@hartford.gov
31 Ron Onofrio North Branford Police Dept. x

William Carbone UNH - TYJI ✔ wcarbone@newhaven.edu 203-479-4227
David Lambert UNH - TYJI ✔ ✔ dlambert@newhaven.edu 203-479-4208
Jeanne Milstein UNH - TYJI ✔ ✔ jmilstein@newhaven.edu 203-932-1257
Jim Isenberg UNH - TYJI ✔ ✔ izofam@aol.com 917-940-8152
Kitty Tyrol UNH - TYJI ✔ ✔ ctyrol@newhaven.edu 203-932-1258
Dan Davies UNH - TYJI - Intern ✔ A
Chloe Williams UNH - TYJI - Intern ✔ A
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